1  Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada (INAC), June 21, 2017; Environment and Climate Change Canada (ECCC), June 

20, 2017 

I. Introduction 
The Arctic Haven Lodge, owned and operated by Canadian Arctic Holding Ltd. (the Licensee 

or Proponent), is situated on Ennadai Lake, approximately three hundred and eighty-eight (388) 

kilometres south-west the community of Arviat, in the Kivalliq Region, Nunavut.  In 2009, the 

NWB issued a Type “B” water licence to the Proponent to allow for the use of water and 

deposit of waste for tourism purposes at the Lodge.  Following the expiry of this licence on

[...]

SCOPE, DEFINITIONS AND ENFORCEMENT 

1. Scope 

This Licence allows for the use of water and the deposit of waste for a Recreational 

undertaking classified as per Schedule 1 of the Regulations at the Arctic Haven Lodge 

Project, located approximately three hundred and eighty-eight (388) kilometres south-

west of Arviat, within the Kivalliq Region, Nunavut. 

a. This Licence is issued subject to the conditions contained herein with respect to 

the taking of water and the depositing of waste of any type in any waters or in 

any place under any conditions where such waste or any other waste that results